Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard
e Festo Core Range
Solves the majority of your automation tasks
With the Festo Core Range, we have selected
the most important products and functions
from our broad product catalogue, and added
the quickest delivery.
Worldwide:

32022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard
Type codes – Connecting cable with PVC cable sheath
001 Series
KMF Connecting cable for valves, socket type B to industry standard 11 mm
002 Variant
1 Variant 1
003 Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
230AC 230 V AC
004 Cable length [m]
2.5 2.5
5 5
10 10
005 Display
No display
LED LED signal status, DC
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard
Datasheet – Connecting cable with PUR cable sheath
Connecting cable NEBV-B2W3 • Connecting cable
• Pre-assembled at one or both ends
• For connecting valves
General technical data
Type NEBV-B2W3F-… -LE3 NEBV-B2W3F-… -M12W3
Electrical connection 1
Function Field device side
Connection type Socket
Cable outlet Angled
Design Rectangular
Connection technology Plug pattern type B, to industry standard, 11 mm
Number of pins/wires 3
Assigned pins/wires 3
Type of mounting On solenoid valve with M3 central screw
Electrical connection 2
Function Controller side
Connection type Cable Plug
Cable outlet – Angled
Design – Round
Connection technology Open end M12x1, A-coded to EN 61076-2-101
Number of pins/wires 3 5
Assigned pins/wires 3 3
Type of mounting – Screw locking with spanner size 13 (hexagon)
Technical data – Electrics
Nominal operating voltage 24 V AC/DC 110 V AC/DC 230 V AC/DC
Operating voltage range [V AC] 18 … 30 0 … 110 0 … 230
[V DC] 18 … 30 0 … 110 0 … 230
Surge resistance [kV] 0.8 1.5 4
Acceptable current load at 40°C [A] 4 1 10
Pollution degree 3 3 3
Display Yellow LED, signal status indication – –
Additional functions Protective circuit – –
Protective earth connection Available Available Available
Technical data – Cable
Cable composition [mm2] 3x 0.75
Cable diameter [mm] 5.9
Cable diameter tolerance [mm] ±0.3
Cable characteristic Standard
Cable test conditions Test conditions on request
Cable designation Without inscription label holder
Connecting cable with PUR cable sheath
Technical data
52022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, socket type B, industry standard
Datasheet – Connecting cable with PUR cable sheath